

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5480/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in WA No. 943/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANAGEMENT OF KARUR VYSYA BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.BALAKRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Guru Krishana Kumar, Adv.

Mr.E.Mohamed Abbas, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the award dated 26th
March, 1997, shall remain stayed subject to the petitioner's complying
with the provisions of Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act,
1947.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master