

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5480/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2008 in WA No. 943/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

MANAGEMENT OF KARUR VYSYA BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.BALAKRISHNAN Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 11/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Karthik, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Tenzing T., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit to show the proof that wages under Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 are paid to the workmen pursuant to conditional order dated 18.03.2009 passed by this Court.

List the matter on 25.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2014.11.11  
16:57:48 IST

(VINOD KUMAR)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER